
PART NO UNIT PRICE

0016212 $28.25

0016218 $31.60

0016224 $38.08

0016228 $37.64

0016244 $42.70

16230 $87.14

1015357 $108.00

1015359 $113.00

0017131 $97.33

0017282 $169.47

0007370 $125.00

DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

0015985 $7.96

0015972 $6.85

0017968 $16.48

0096300 $32.80

1059010 $0.00

1058999 $0.00

DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

08400 $239.10

8090 $81.40

08201 $116.88

08285 $114.82

08060 $51.18

8772 $130.24

0070242 $9.00

1059011 $0.00

1-1/4" Meter Yoke

Meter Tile

Cast Lid

Saddle, 4"X1"

Saddle, 6"X1"

Clamp, 2 Ground

Clamp, 3/4"Ground BLBJ BRNZ

1 1/4" Service - Pit

Saddle, 20"X1"

Connect, 1 Brass Meter

Valve, Apollo 1"

METER, 1" T10 MTR P/C 8*X NEPTUNE

METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10

Pipe, Copper, 1-1/4"

METER, 1" T10 MTR P/C R900I USG PIT NEPTUNE

Cast Ring

Cast Frost Lid

Cast Riser

1 1/4" Service

1 1/4" Service - Inside

DESCRIPTION

Saddle, 8"X1"

Saddle, 10"X1"

Saddle, 12"X1"

Saddle, 16"X1"

Saddle, 24"X1"

1"X1-1/4" Corp

1-1/4" Curb Stop

Curb Box Complete

2023 Pricing

The following Reimbursable Costs for materials and services provided by the City shall be recaptured 

from the customer requesting the service and/or their contractors as follows:

					

     1.     New water service line installations less than two inches will be charged at 

             $6,000.00 for a “full service-street plus yard connection” (main to meter) and 

             $3,000.00 for a “partial service-yard connection” (curb box to meter).	

				

     2.     New water service line installation two inches or greater and water main and appurtenance, 

             which the City installs, shall be charged at time and material costs based on actual labor 

             hours and unit pricing.  The 2023-unit pricing for materials is set forth below:	

APPENDIX D 

Reimbursable Cost Schedule	

Page 1 of 5



SIZE DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

2.00 Block, 24" MH 1004951 $3.42

Valve Box Box, CI, BVC 22, LG 1000894 $259.00

4X4 Sleeve 4X4MJ Tapw/v 0085120 $1,298.41

6X4 Sleeve 6X4MJ Tapw/v 85130 $1324.42

6X6 Sleeve 6X6 MJ Tapw/v 0085135 $1,709.50

8X4 Sleeve 8X4 MJ Tapw/v 85142 $1368.62

8X6 Sleeve 8X6 MJ Tapw/v 0085154 $1738.48

8X8 Sleeve 8X8 MJ Tapw/v 85155 $2480.03

10X4 Sleeve 10X4 MJ Tapw/v 0085170 $1404.41

10X6 Sleeve 10X6 MJ Tapw/v 85178 $1807.42

10X8 Sleeve 10X8 MJ Tapw/v 0085190 $2,539.48

10X10 Sleeve 10X10 MJ Tapw/v 85191 $3647.18

12X4 Sleeve 12X4 MJ Tap w/v 0085196 $1,449.95

12X6 Sleeve 12X6 MJ Tapw/v 85202 $1823.27

12X8 Sleeve 12X8 MJ Tapw/v 0085214 $2,607.29

12X10 Sleeve 12X10 MJ Tapw/v 1085220 $3698.96

12X12 Sleeve 12X12 MJ Tapw/v 0085215 $5,226.13

16x4 Sleeve 16X4 MJ Tapw/v 85216 $1644.94

16X6 Sleeve 16X6 MJ Tapw/v 0085221 $2,043.12

16X8 Sleeve 16X8 MJ Tapw/v 85222 $2727.04

16X10 Sleeve 16X10 MJ Tapw/v $3,692.20

16X12 Sleeve 16X12 MJ Tapw/v 85250 $5287.23

16X16 Sleeve 16X16 MJ Tapw/v

20X4 Sleeve 20X4 MJ Tapw/v 85227 $1685.41

20X6 Sleeve 20X6 MJ Tapw/v 0085225 $2,068.70

20X8 Sleeve 20X8 MJ Tapw/v 1085224 $2799.67

20X12 Sleeve 20X12 MJ Tapw/v 1085226 $2,799.67

24X6 Sleeve 24X6 MJ Tapw/v 1085230 $2366.01

24X8 Sleeve 24X8 MJ Tapw/v 1085228 $3,150.19

24X12 Sleeve 24X12 MJ Tapw/v 1095232 $5426.89

Tapping Valve and Sleeve

Page 2 of 5



QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 Meter, 5/8" T10 P/C USG NEPTUNE 1059000 $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 Valve, Apollo 1" 96300 $32.80

2 Connec, 1 Brass Meter 0017968 $38.34

1 METER, 1" T10 1059010 $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 Valve, Ball 11/2" 0096333 $82.53

1 Nipple-cpr, 11/2X51/2 0060510 $24.22

1 Flange, Mtr 6m 11/2in 0030920 $51.44

1 METER, 1 1/2" T10 MTR P/C 1059015 $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

1 Cplg, 11/2" Pack Joint 0020808 $88.23

1 Bushing, 2X1 1/2 0011140 $14.94

2 GASKET, 1.5" RUBBER 33415 $2.81

4 5/8"X3" Bolts 0006610 $0.64

4 5/8" Nuts 0063240 $0.19

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 Flange, Mtr 7m 2in 0030960 $68.64

1 METER, 2" T10 1059020 $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

2 GASKET, 2" RUBBER 33410 $3.17

4 5/8"X3" Bolts 0006610 $0.64

4 5/8" Nuts 0063240 $0.19

1 Cplg, 2 Pack Joint 20838 $115.35

1 Nipple-cpr, 2X51/2 0060687 $31.06

1 Valve, Ball 2" 0096400 $114.85

Fire Meter

1" Service off Fire

1 1/2" Service off Fire

2" Service off Fire

Page 3 of 5



QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 Saddle, 4"X2" 0016086 $37.66

1 Saddle, 6"X2" 0016116 $47.10

1 Saddle, 8"X2" 0016146 $50.20

1 Saddle, 10"X2" 0016176 $62.48

1 Saddle, 12"X2" 0016206 $78.00

1 Saddle, 16"X2" 0016240 $106.85

1 Saddle, 20"X2" $125.00

1 Saddle, 24"X2" 1015365 $130.00

1 Nipple-cpr, 2X51/2 0060687 $31.06

1 Valve, 2" Curb Stop 0097053 $257.34

1 Box,  Valve Complete 1000896 $259.00

1 Flange, Mtr 7m 2in 0030960 $68.64

1 METER, 2" T10 1059020 $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

2 GASKET, 2" RUBBER 33410 $3.17

4 5/8"X3" Bolts 0006610 $0.64

4 5/8" Nuts 0063240 $0.19

1 Cplg, 2 Pack Joint 20838 $115.35

1 Nipple-cpr, 2X51/2 0060687 $31.06

1 Valve, Ball 2" 0096400 $114.85

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 Saddle, 4"X2" 0016086 $37.66

1 Saddle, 6"X2" 0016116 $47.10

1 Saddle, 8"X2" 0016146 $50.20

1 Saddle, 10"X2" 0016176 $62.48

1 Saddle, 12"X2" 0016206 $78.00

1 Saddle, 16"X2" 0016240 $106.85

1 Saddle, 20"X2" $125.00

1 Saddle, 24"X2" 1015365 $130.00

1 Nipple-cpr, 2X51/2 0060687 $31.06

1 Valve, 2" Curb Stop 0097053 $257.34

1 Box,  Valve Complete 1000896 $259.00

1 Flange, Mtr 7m 2in 0030960 $68.64

1 METER, 2" T10 P/C R900I PIT 1059021 $0.00

1 METER, ANTENNA 6' R900I PIT 1058997 $0.00

2 GASKET, 2" RUBBER 33410 $3.17

4 5/8"X3" Bolts 0006610 $0.64

4 5/8" Nuts 0063240 $0.19

1 Cplg, 2 Pack Joint 20838 $115.35

1 Nipple-cpr, 2X51/2 0060687 $31.06

1 Valve, Ball 2" 0096400 $114.85

2" Service  - Commercial/Residential in Floor, Basement

2" Service  - Commercial/Residential in Pit

Page 4 of 5



QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 METER, 3" MACH $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

1 Adaptor, 3" HyMax Flange Cplg 0019854 $219.35

2 Rod5/8Threaded - 36 0078070 $7.55

1 Spool,3"X8 1/2" thru 18" 0086860 $147.83

1 Valve, 3" FLG RW OL w/Wheel 0096640 $527.00

3 1/8"X3" Gasket 0033548 $1.87

8 5/8"X3" Bolts 0006610 $0.64

16 5/8" Nuts 0063240 $0.19

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 METER, 4" MACH $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

1 Adaptor, 4" HyMax Flange Cplg 0019875 $283.22

2 Rod5/8Threaded - 36 0078070 $7.55

1 Spool, 4"X1'0" FlgXPE DI 0086870 $168.02

1 Valve, 4" FLG Wheel 96445 $595.00

3 1/8"X4" Gasket 0033578 $2.72

16 5/8"X3" Bolts 0006610 $0.64

24 5/8" Nuts 0063240 $0.19

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 METER, 6" MACH $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

1 Adaptor, 6" Flange Cplg 0019893 $270.66

2 Rod3/4Threaded - 36 0078075 $6.55

1 Spool, 6"X6" FlgXPE DI 0031180 $307.00

1 Valve, 6" FLG Wheel 96754 $786.00

3 1/8"X6" Gasket 0033608 $4.37

16 3/4"X3" Bolts 0006700 $1.03

24 3/4" Nuts 0063243 $1.00

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PART NO UNIT PRICE

1 METER, 8''  MACH $0.00

1 METER, R900 V4 WALL UNIT M10 1058999 $0.00

1 FLG &SPGT 8x6' 31224 $396.47

1 CPLG, 8" FLG ADPT 0019895 $364.79

1 Valve, 8" FLG Wheel 96756 $1222.00

3 1/8"X8" Gasket 33638 $6.02

2 Rod3/4Threaded - 36 0078075 $6.55

16 3/4"X3" Bolts 0006700 $1.03

24 3/4" Nuts 0063243 $1.00

8" Service

3" Service

4" Service

6" Service

Page 5 of 5



PART NO UNIT PRICE

- $3500.00

- $350.00

- $1050.00Well, Abandon, EA

1 1/4" Service - Private

DESCRIPTION

Water Service, Private, EA

Water Service, Connect to Existing, HR


